

Registered Office

A-2, 12th Floor Palladium, Opposite Vodafone House, Corporate Road, Prahalad Nagar, Ahmedabad – 380015 +91 79 40068235

CIN.: L74210GJ2012PLC129176

Date: September 08, 2022

To,
The Chief General Manager
Listing Operation,
BSE Limited,
20th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 542851

Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Corrigendum to the EGM Notice dated August 22, 2022.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached herewith copies of newspaper advertisements published in the Newspaper Financial Express (Gujarat) and Vernacular Language in Financial Express (Gujarat) on September 07, 2022, publishing the Corrigendum to the EGM Notice.

The Corrigendum to the Notice is attached herewith for your reference and public dissemination which is self-explanatory. The Stakeholders are requested to take note of the same.

The said Corrigendum to the EGM Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.gensol.in.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Gensol Engineering Limited

Anmol Singh Jaggi Managing Director DIN: 01293305

Place: Ahmedabad





EX CENSOL

GENSOL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Registered Office: A/2 12th Floor, Palladium Building Opp. Vodafone House. Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad – 380015 Email id: cs@gensol.in | Website: www.gensolsolar.in Telephone No. : 079-40068236

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING Dear Members.

This is in reference to the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated August 22, 2022 ("EGM Notice") of Gensol Engineering Limited ("the Company") to be held on Thursday, September 15, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conference (VC)/ Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) facility, for seeking approval for matters contained in the said notice. The said notice has been duly dispatched to the shareholders of the Company as per the applicable laws. The Company through this corrigendum wishes to bring to the notice of the Shareholders of the Company the changes in the explanatory statement as set out for the Item No. 2, contained in the EGM Notice.

The Company through this communication wishes to bring to the notice of the Shareholders, following changes in the said EGM Notice:

Changes to the Explanatory Statement to Item No. 2:

1. In Para VII wherein the details regarding the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee(s) and change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue are mentioned, the pre-preferential holding of Ms. Arthy V Shall be read as follows:

reame	Pre Issue Shareholding Structure		No. of Equity Shares to be	Post Issue Shareholding	
	No. of Shares	%	affotted	No. of Shares	%
Ms. Anthy V	532	0.004	10,000	10.532	0.09

Note: It may please be noted that the pre-preferential holding of the allottee have been put under lock-in as per the provisions of Regulation 167(6) of the SEBI ICOR Regulations.

All other particulars and details remain unchanged. The corrigendum shall be read in conjunction with the Notice dated August 22, 2022 together with explanatory statement. This corrigendum is also available on the company's website (www.gensolsolar.in), and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For Gensol Engineering Limited

Anmol Singh Jaggi Managing Director DIN: 01293305

Date: 08.09.2022 Place: Alynedated

^{ભૂતાજા} જેન્સોલ એન્જીનિયરિંગ લીમીટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : એ/૨, ૧૨મો માળ, પાલાડિયમ બિલ્ડોંગ વોડાફોન હાઉસ સામે, કોર્પોરેટ રોડ, પ્રહ્લાદનગર, અમદાવાદ–૩૮૦૦૧૫ ઇમેઇલ : cs@gensol.in વેબસાઇટ : www.gensolsolar.in ફોન : ૦૭૯–૪૦૦૬૮૨૩૬

અસાદ્યારણ સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસમાં સુધારો

વ્હાલા સભ્યો.

આ જેન્સોલ એન્જિનિયરીંગ લીમીટેડ (કંપની)ની આ નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ બાબતોની મંજુરી મેળવવા માટે, વિડિયો કોન્ફરન્સ (વીસ)/અન્ય ઓડિયો વિઝયુઅલ માધ્યમો (ઓએવીએમ) સવલત મારફત ગુરૂવાર, ૧૫ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજસવારે ૧૦:૦૦ વાગ્યે યોજનારે અસાધારણ સામાન્ય સભા તારીખની નોટીસ તારીખ ૨૨ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨ની નોટીસના સંદર્ભમાં છે. આ નોટીસ લાગુ કાયદાઓ મજુબ કંપનીના શેરહોલ્ડરોને યોગ્ય સમયે મોકલેલ છે. કંપની આ સુધારા મારફત ઈજીએમની નોટીસમાં રહેલ વિગત નં. ૨ મા જણાવેલ ખુલાસા નિવેદનમાં ફેરફારો પત્યે શેર હોલ્ડરોને જાણ કરવા માંગે છે.

કંપની આ જાણકારી મારફત જણાવેલ ઇજીએમ નોટીસમાં માં નીચે ફેરફારો અંગે શેરહોલ્ડરોને જાણ કરવા માંગે છે:

વિગત ર માં ખુલાસા નિવેદનમાં ફેરફારો:

૧. ફકરા નં. કમાં જેમાં પોસ્ટ પ્રીફરેન્સીયલ ઇસ્યુ કેપીટલની ટકાવારીને સંબંધિત વિગતો જે એલોટી પાસે હોઇ શકે અને પ્રિફ્રેન્સીયલ ઇસ્યુના પરિણામે ઇસ્યુઅરમાં કંટ્રોલમાં ફેરફાર, જો કોઇ હોય તો, જણવેલ છે, શ્રીમતી આર્થિ વીના પ્રી પ્રીફ્રેન્સીયલ હોલ્ડીંગ નીચે મુજબ વાંચવાના રહેશે:

offst	0) ઘરની શેરણેલ્ફીંગ સ્ટ્રક્સર		ફાળવવામાં આવેલ ઇક્વિટી શેરોની	પોરટ ઇરચુ શેરહોલ્કીંગ	
	दीरोजी संज्या	96	ઝંખ્યા	રોસેની સંખ્યા	. %
શ્રીમતી આર્થી વી	439	0.008	90,000	90,432	0.06

નોંધ: નોંધ લેવી કે એલોટીનું પ્રિ પ્રિફ્રેન્સીયલ હોલ્ડીંગ સેબી આઇસીડીઆર નિયમનોના નિયમન ૧૬૭ (૬) ની જોગવાઇઓ મુજબ લોક-ઇન હેઠળ મુકાયેલ છે.

અન્ય તમામ માહીતી અને વિંગતો ચથાવત રહેશે. સુધારો નોટીસ તારીખ ૨૨ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨ તેમજ ખુલાસા નિવેદનના અનુસંધાનમાં વાંચવાનો રહેશે.

આ સુધારો કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ (www.gensolsolar.in) અને બીએસઇ લીમીટેડની વેબસાઇટ (www.bseindia.com) ઉપર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે. જેનસો**લ એન્જીનિયરિંગ લીમીટેડ વતી**

સહો/-

અનમોલ સિંઘ જગ્ગી મેનેજીંગ ડાયરેક્ટર

ડીઆઇએન : ૦૧૨૯૩૩૦૫

તારીખ : ૦૬.૦૯.૨૦૨૨

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ